Bills Payable List

Printed: 07/22/2021 2:00:32PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/21 to 7/31/2021
Vendor Name
P.O. Number
AARON LACEY

Description

ABIGAIL HOUSE

Tuition Reimb - MMS

SUMMER INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES-LC CAt

ACCURATE BIOMETRICS

AIMEE ECKERT

BOARD OF ED Fingerprinting

PUSHCOIN WALLET REFUND

ALTORFER INDUSTRIES, INC.

MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service

AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAG(

DEBT SERVICE DUES & FEES

AMAZON
DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
RETIREMENT GIFT
0000210698 WIRELESS WIFI ADAPTER
0000210703 Brush for the drill
0000220026 EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE - LIND
0000220028 Left Handed Scissors
0000220028 Fort Building Kit
0000220028 Jumbo Carboard Block
0000220028 Links bucket of 500
0000220028 Magna-Tiles
0000220028 Straws & Connectors Builder Set
0000220028 Clipboards (set of 30)
0000220034 EXTERNAL BACKUP DRIVES
0000220039 Mystery Science Supplies Gr. 5
0000220039 Mystery Science Supplies Gr. 5
0000220039 Mystery Science Supplies Gr. 5
0000220039 Cardstock ARC, Unit 2 project Gr. 5
0000220039 Mystery Science Supplies Gr. 5
0000220044 PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES
0000220053 Custodial Supplies
0000210690 SUMMER INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES LC CAF
0000210692 SUMMER INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES LC CAF
0000210692 SUMMER INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES LC CAF
0000210692 SUMMER INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES LC CAF
0000210692 SUMMER INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES LC CAF
0000210694 SUMMER INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES LC CAF

Override

Batch #

26

26

26

26

26

26

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

Amount

750.00

$750.00

64.47

$64.47

376.25

$376.25

7.65

$7.65

750.60

$750.60

200.00

$200.00

110.96
7.99
41.98
47.99
37.98
16.99
99.99
8.99
39.89
40.49
14.64
49.97
21.98
66.95
95.98
6.94
33.40
7.99
48.31
129.07
40.62
11.94
170.94
16.70
479
22.68
8.60
10.48

State Account Number

Page 1 of 16

10-2210-230-03

10-1120-410-03-1600-00-499800

10-2310-319-00

10-1999-00-22

20-2542-323-02

30-5400-640-00

10-2660-410-02-01
40-2550-402-00

20-2542-410-03
10-2310-410-00-1
10-2660-419-00-01
20-2542-410-03
10-2660-419-00-01
10-1110-410-02-21
10-1110-419-02-3
10-1110-419-02-3
10-1110-419-02-3
10-1110-419-02-3
10-1110-419-02-3
10-1110-419-02-3
10-2410-419-03
10-1110-410-02-13
10-1110-410-02-13
10-1110-410-02-13
10-1110-410-02-21
10-1110-410-02-13
10-2410-410-02

20-2542-410-03
10-1110-410-02-1600-00-499800
10-1110-410-02-1600-00-499800
10-1110-410-02-1600-00-499800
10-1110-410-02-1600-00-499800
10-1110-410-02-1600-00-499800
10-1110-410-02-1600-00-499800

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 07/22/2021 2:00:32PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/21 to 7/31/2021

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description

0000210697 SUMMER INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES LC CAF
0000210697 SUMMER INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES LC CAF
0000210699 SUMMER INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES LC CAF
0000210699 SUMMER INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES-LC CAt
0000210700 SUMMER INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES LC CAF
0000210701 SUMMER INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES LC CAF
0000210702 SUMMER INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES LC CAF
0000210702 SUMMER INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES LC CAF
0000210702 SUMMER INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES LC CAF
0000210702 SUMMER INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLIES LC CAF

AMERICA'S FLOORING STORE
0000220008 ARMSTRONG DIAMOND 10 LVT 18X36"

AMERICAN READING COMPANY
0000220031 ARC - SchoolPace/IRLA Digital Program 1 Yr.

AMY LANGILLE
PUSHCOIN WALLET REFUND

ANDERSEN PLUMBING
OPER & MAINT CONTRACTED-MES
OPER & MAINT CONTRACTED-MES
OPER & MAINT CONTRACTED-MES
HOUSE REPAIR & MAINT

ANN SCHNEIDER
PUSHCOIN WALLET REFUND

Apple Financial Services
Tech Lease Principal-2ND PAYMENT
TECH LEASE INTEREST-2ND PAYMENT

APPLE FINANCIAL SERVICES
0000220025 13-INCH MACBOOK PRO WITH TOUCH BAR

APPLE FINANCIAL SERVICES
Tech Lease Principal-1ST PAYMENT
TECH LEASE INTEREST-1ST PAYMENT

ARBOR MANAGEMENT INC.
LUNCH-REGLR FOOD - SFSP

ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER RMS, INC.
BOARD OF ED BOND INS

Override

Batch #
26

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

26

26

26

26
26
26
26

26

26

31

Amount
44.60

10.32
160.91
7.99
14.98
22.50
128.50
22.34
6.00
14.57

$1,647.94

1,260.00

$1,260.00

8,500.00

$8,500.00

66.65

$66.65

1,944.00
2,263.00
2,044.00

629.00

$6,880.00

11.60

$11.60

81,006.37
2,021.41

$83,027.78

2,079.00

$2,079.00

117,837.68
152.16

$117,989.84

13,879.47

$13,879.47

6,000.00

$6,000.00

Page 2 of 16

State Account Number
10-1110-410-02-1600-00-499800

10-1110-410-02-1600-00-499800
10-1110-410-02-1600-00-499800
10-1110-410-02-1600-00-499800
10-1110-410-02-1600-00-499800
10-1110-410-02-1600-00-499800
10-1110-410-02-1600-00-499800
10-1110-410-02-1600-00-499800
10-1110-410-02-1600-00-499800
10-1110-410-02-1600-00-499800

60-2530-530-02

10-1110-390-02

10-1999-00-22

20-2540-323-02
20-2540-323-02
20-2540-323-02
20-2542-323-04

10-1999-00-22

30-5370-610-00
30-5370-620-00

10-2660-715-03-01

30-5370-610-00
30-5370-620-00

10-2560-315-00-422500

10-2310-383-00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 07/22/2021 2:00:32PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/21 to 7/31/2021

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description
ASHA KOTIAN
PUSHCOIN WALLET REFUND
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 5/17-6/16
COMMUNICATION SERVICES-5/29-6/28
AT&T

COMMUNICATION SERVICES-5/28-6/25

AUTOMATIC FIRE SYSTEMS, INC
0000210618 FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION RELOCAT

BLACKBOARD, INC.

0000220004 Website and content mgmt sys w/ web hosting

BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD OF
SP ED TRANSPORTATION MEDICAL INSURAM
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS
SPEECH MEDICAL INS
SPEECH MEDICAL INS
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS
OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS
Social Wk MMS Medical Ins
Social Wk MES Medical Ins
ELL MMS Medical Ins
ELL MES Medical Ins
MMS Gifted Medical Ins
MES Gifted Medical Ins
EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS
AUTISM MEDICAL INS
AUTISM MEDICAL INS
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS

Override

Batch #

26

26

26
26

26

26

26

NONON N N N N N NN N NN NN N NN NN NN N NN NN

Amount

42.90

$42.90

1,664.04

$1,664.04

803.80
3,090.58

$3,894.38

86.31

$86.31

2,945.00

$2,945.00

1,644.21

$1,644.21

244,51
1,045.34
589.80
968.62
122.28
304.49
479.51
927.86
1,050.14
151.05
333.26
743.25
242.15
484.31
242.15
122.28
194.20
208.59
362.03
119.88
119.88
122.28
182.22
606.59
486.71
731.26
467.53

State Account Number

10-1999-00-22

20-2540-342-00

20-2540-342-00
20-2540-342-00

20-2540-342-00

60-2530-540-03

10-2660-390-00

40-2551-222-00
40-2550-222-00
20-2540-222-03
20-2540-222-02
20-2540-222-00
10-3500-222-02
10-2520-222-00
10-2410-222-03
10-2410-222-02
10-2220-222-03
10-2220-222-02
10-2210-222-00
10-2150-222-03
10-2150-222-02
10-2140-222-03
10-2140-222-02
10-2139-222-02
10-2113-222-03
10-2113-222-02
10-1800-222-03
10-1800-222-02
10-1650-222-03
10-1650-222-02
10-1225-222-02
10-1209-222-03
10-1209-222-02
10-1207-222-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT
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Bills Payable List Page 4 of 16

Printed: 07/22/2021 2:00:32PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/21 to 7/31/2021

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 7 1,163.23  10-1206-222-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 7 122.28 10-1206-222-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 7 359.64 10-1204-222-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 7 376.42  10-1204-222-02
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 7 369.23  10-1124-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS 7 134.26  10-1123-222-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS 7 697.69 10-1122-222-03
MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS 7 402.79  10-1121-222-03
Foreign Lang Medical Ins 7 122.28 10-1120-222-03-06
MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS 7 2,769.20 10-1120-222-03
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 7 122.28 10-1114-222-03
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 7 369.23  10-1114-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 7 93.51  10-1114-222-00
MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS 7 122.28 10-1113-222-02
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS 7 24455 10-1112-222-02
MES BAND & VOCAL MEDICAL INS 7 261.34  10-1111-222-02
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MMS 7 208.59  10-1110-222-03-40
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MES 7 484.31  10-1110-222-02-40
INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 7 3,910.44 10-1110-222-02
2397572
BUREAU OF EDUCATION & RESEAF
0000220010 Cutting Edge Strategies for 3rd grade 6 1,295.00 10-2210-314-02
T siz00
CARMEN VARLAM
PUSHCOIN WALLET REFUND 26 7.50 10-1999-00-22
$7.50
CARRIE O'SHEA
PUSHCOIN WALLET REFUND 26 42.10  10-1999-00-22
$42.10
CHRISTINE KACINAS
PUSHCOIN WALLET REFUND 26 23.00 10-1999-00-22
$23.00
CIPAFILTER
CSL-COMPLETE SUITE LICENSING-CMT 26 3,562.06 10-2660-390-00
T $3,562.06
COMPASS HEALTH CENTER
NON-PUBLIC SCHOOL HOME-HOSPITAL INST 26 374.76  10-3700-310-00
$374.76
Consolidated Chicago
0000220019 Bid Alternate 4 31 30,487.50 60-2530-530-02
0000220019 Bid Alternate 3 31 2,615.50 60-2530-530-02
0000220019 Bid Alternate 2 31 16,419.50 60-2530-530-02
0000220019 Bid Alternate 1 31 10,895.50 60-2530-530-02
0000220019 Base Bid 31 2,244.50 60-2530-530-02
$62,662.50
COOPERATIVE 90°S DENTAL PLAN
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 30 1,943.22  10-1110-223-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List Page 5 of 16

Printed: 07/22/2021 2:00:32PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/21 to 7/31/2021

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 30 210.04  10-1110-223-02-40
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 30 103.73  10-1110-223-03-40
MES BAND-VOCAL DENT-VISION INS 30 216.94  10-1111-223-02
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 30 106.40 10-1112-223-02
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURAN 30 53.15  10-1113-223-00
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 30 53.15 10-1113-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 53.15  10-1114-223-00
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 168.17  10-1114-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 53.15 10-1114-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 30 1,3563.94  10-1120-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 30 53.15 10-1120-223-03-06
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 30 170.04  10-1121-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION It 30 351.29  10-1122-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 30 103.73  10-1123-223-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM 30 233.95 10-1124-223-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 30 53.15  10-1200-223-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU 30 210.13  10-1204-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU 30 207.37  10-1204-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 30 207.37  10-1206-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 30 630.12  10-1206-223-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA! 30 212,71 10-1207-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 319.10  10-1209-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 313.77  10-1209-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 30 212.80 10-1225-223-02
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 30 78.17  10-1650-223-02
MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 30 5150 10-1650-223-03
ELL MES Dental-Vision Ins 30 115.13  10-1800-223-02
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 30 83.50 10-1800-223-02-13305
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 30 156.79  10-2113-223-02
Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In 30 103.73  10-2113-223-03
OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS 30 73.38  10-2139-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION 30 53.15  10-2140-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION 30 103.73  10-2140-223-03
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 210.04  10-2150-223-02
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 103.73  10-2150-223-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION 30 518.02  10-2210-223-00
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 132.98  10-2220-223-02
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 78.44  10-2220-223-03
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 467.90 10-2410-223-02
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 414.74  10-2410-223-03
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 1569.55  10-2520-223-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI 30 79.73  10-3500-223-02
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS 30 53.15 20-2540-223-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 30 261.26  20-2540-223-02
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 30 265.86 20-2540-223-03
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 30 582.66 40-2550-223-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL 30 97.14  40-2551-223-00

S0

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List Page 6 of 16

Printed: 07/22/2021 2:00:32PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/21 to 7/31/2021

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
COOPERATIVE 90°S MEDICAL PLAN
INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 30 22,477.20 10-1110-222-02
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MES 30 2,782.55 10-1110-222-02-40
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MMS 30 1,191.94  10-1110-222-03-40
MES BAND & VOCAL MEDICAL INS 30 1,499.43  10-1111-222-02
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS 30 1,397.44  10-1112-222-02
MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS 30 698.72  10-1113-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 30 536.29 10-1114-222-00
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 30 2,122.27 10-1114-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 30 698.72  10-1114-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS 30 15,896.89 10-1120-222-03
Foreign Lang Medical Ins 30 698.72  10-1120-222-03-06
MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS 30 2,308.52 10-1121-222-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS 30 4,005.24  10-1122-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS 30 765.55 10-1123-222-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 30 2,122.19  10-1124-222-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 30 2,163.07  10-1204-222-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 30 2,071.50 10-1204-222-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 30 698.72  10-1206-222-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 30 6,627.50 10-1206-222-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 30 2,688.78 10-1207-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 30 4,192.33  10-1209-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 30 2,794.88 10-1209-222-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS 30 3,481.27 10-1225-222-02
MES Gifted Medical Ins 30 1,048.08 10-1650-222-02
MMS Gifted Medical Ins 30 698.57 10-1650-222-03
ELL MES Medical Ins 30 692.56 10-1800-222-02
ELL MMS Medical Ins 30 692.56 10-1800-222-03
Social Wk MES Medical Ins 30 2,083.83 10-2113-222-02
Social Wk MMS Medical Ins 30 1,191.94  10-2113-222-03
OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS 30 1,110.57  10-2139-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS 30 698.72  10-2140-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS 30 1,385.11  10-2140-222-03
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 30 2,782.55 10-2150-222-02
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 30 1,385.11  10-2150-222-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 30 4,268.44 10-2210-222-00
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 30 1,916.31  10-2220-222-02
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 30 868.23  10-2220-222-03
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 30 6,031.99 10-2410-222-02
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 30 5,333.26  10-2410-222-03
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 30 2,759.95 10-2520-222-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC 30 1,746.80 10-3500-222-02
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 698.72  20-2540-222-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 5,565.11 20-2540-222-02
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 3,387.50 20-2540-222-03
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 5,995.91  40-2550-222-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION MEDICAL INSURAN 30 1,397.43  40-2551-222-00
T $137,658.97

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Printed: 07/22/2021 2:00:32PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/21 to 7/31/2021

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
CORI WIEDRICH

Registration Fees MES Even Yr Refund 26 300.00 10-1311-03-22
Tech Fees MMS Even Yr Refund 26 50.00 10-1311-1-03-22
IPAD PROTECTION PLAN Refund 26 40.00 10-1994-02-22
REGISTRATION FEES TECH REFUND 26 50.00 10-1311-1-03-22
IPAD PROTECTION PLAN REFUND 26 40.00 10-1994-03-22
REGISTRATION FEE MMS EVEN YEAR REFUI 26 340.00 10-1311-03-22
$820.00
CYNTHIA HASLAM
PUSHCOIN WALLET REFUND 26 25.00 10-1999-00-22
$25.00
DAN JAZO
ATHLETIC PROGRAM SUPPLIES 6 604.59  10-1500-400-00
$604.59
DEBBIE POPOV
PUSHCOIN WALLET REFUND 26 250 10-1999-00-22
$2.50
DELTA DENTAL OF IL - VISION
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 31 175.29  10-1110-223-02
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 18.95  10-1110-223-02-40
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 9.36  10-1110-223-03-40
MES BAND-VOCAL DENT-VISION INS 31 19.57  10-1111-223-02
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 31 9.60 10-1112-223-02
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURAN 31 4.79  10-1113-223-00
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 31 4.79  10-1113-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 4.79  10-1114-223-00
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 14.27  10-1114-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 4.79  10-1114-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 31 122.13  10-1120-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 31 4.79  10-1120-223-03-06
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 31 15.34  10-1121-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION It 31 31.69 10-1122-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 31 9.36  10-1123-223-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM 31 21.10 10-1124-223-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 31 4.79  10-1200-223-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU} 31 18.95  10-1204-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU} 31 18.71  10-1204-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 18.71  10-1206-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 56.84 10-1206-223-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA! 31 19.19  10-1207-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 28.78  10-1209-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 28.30  10-1209-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 31 19.20  10-1225-223-02
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 31 7.05 10-1650-223-02
MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 31 4.65 10-1650-223-03
ELL MES Dental-Vision Ins 31 10.39  10-1800-223-02
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 31 7.53 10-1800-223-02-13305
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 31 14.14  10-2113-223-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 07/22/2021 2:00:32PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 7/1/21 to 7/31/2021

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description

Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In

OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS

REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS

SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL

DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS - RISK
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC

EDMENTUM
0000220020 Study Island: ELA & Math License Gr. 3
Edpuzzle
0000220001 Unlimited Access to Edpuzzle MMS
0000220001 Unlimited Access to Edpuzzle - MES

ELEMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC
OPER & MAINT WATER SUPPLIES
OPER & MAINT PROFESSIONAL SVCS

EMBRACE EDUCATION
EMBRACE IEP ANNUAL RENEWAL
EMBRACE IEP ACCESSORY COMPONENT 50
EMBRACE IEP SIS

FORECAST 5 ANALYTICS, INC.
5SIGHT LICENSE
5CAST LICENSE
5CAST SUPPORT FEE
5CAST PLUS

Override
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

26
26
26
26
26

26
26

26
26
26

N N NN

Batch #

Amount
9.36
6.62
4.79
9.36

18.95
9.36
46.73
11.99
7.08
42.21
37.41
14.39
7.19
4.79
23.57
23.98
52.56
8.76

$1,066.94

18.06
12.98
60.39
18.04
36.26

$145.73

1,450.00

$1,450.00

1,296.00
1,404.00

$2,700.00

470.40
1,340.00

$1,810.40

2,640.00
600.00
500.00

$3,740.00

5,463.00
2,731.50
3,500.00
2,731.50

Page 8 of 16

State Account Number

10-2113-223-03
10-2139-223-02
10-2140-223-02
10-2140-223-03
10-2150-223-02